PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5001780

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PAUL RAKOWICZ	01/10/2005
ROBERT SHANAHAN	01/10/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOCUMENT PROCESSING SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	41700 GARDENBROOK	
Internal Address:	SUITE 125	
City:	NOVI	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48375	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15407181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: adam@hciplaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADAM J. CITRIN
Address Line 1: 2401 MACY DRIVE

Address Line 4: ROSWELL, GEORGIA 30076

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DPSI.0001USC5	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADAM J. CITRIN	
SIGNATURE:	/Adam J. Citrin/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/12/2018	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Inventors to DPSI#page1.tif source=Inventors to DPSI#page2.tif

PATENT 504955033 REEL: 046052 FRAME: 0373

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Document Processing Systems, Inc., a Michigan Corporation, located at 41700 Gardenbrook, Suite 125, Novi, Michigan 48375 ("Assignee"), Paul Rakowicz residing at 2255 Horseshoe Drive, Highland, Michigan 48356 ("Assignor"), and Robert Shanahan residing at 47000 Overhill Lane, Canton, Michigan 48188 ("Assignor") have invented new and useful improvements in:

PAPERLESS PROCESS FOR MORTGAGE CLOSINGS AND OTHER APPLICATIONS

which is set forth in a provisional patent application with a filing date of February 10, 2004 and assigned Serial #60/543.148

AND

PAPERLESS PROCESS FOR MORTGAGE CLOSINGS AND OTHER APPLICATIONS

which is being filed herewith as the formal patent application;

AND WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said applications, and the right to claim the date of said applications for Letters Patent and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said applications, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignor on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor has this Agreement and sale not been made.

AND the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that the Assignor, at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, will execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee in accordance with this Agreement.

Page | of 2

Date: January 10, 2005

Paul Bakowicz

Date: January 10, 2005

Robert Shanahan

STATE OF MICHIGAN,

Oakland County ss:

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 10th day of January, 2005 by Paul Rakowicz and Robert Shanahan

My Commission Expires: 8-26-2005

Acting in the County of: Oakland

Scott W. Powers, Notary Public, Oakland County, Michigan

This instrument was prepared by Deborah K. Brady

SCOTT W. POWERS NOTABLY PUBLIC OAKLAND CO., AN NY CONSISSION ESPISES AND 24, 2005

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 046052 FRAME: 0375

RECORDED: 06/12/2018